METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT of GREATER CHICAGO RESOLUTION

SPONSORED by the BOARD of COMMISSIONERS RECOGNIZING the

COUNCIL of ISLAMIC ORGANIZATIONS of GREATER CHICAGO

WHEREAS, the Council of Islamic Organizations of Greater Chicago (CIOGC) is an umbrella organization that facilitates collaboration between Islamic organizations in the Chicago region. The objective of CIOGC is to advocate for the Muslim community in a unified approach; and

WHEREAS, the CIOGC consists of approximately sixty member organizations, including schools and community groups, that collectively represent more than 400,000 Muslim Americans. With a membership base that represents numerous ethnic groups, backgrounds, and cultures, CIOGC places great emphasis on diversity and inclusion; and

WHEREAS, the CIOGC sponsors many activities which focus on awareness in the areas of healthcare, access to

healthy food, racism, education, and gender equity. They also provide programs for youth centered around community participation and academic attainment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE

IT RESOLVED, that we, the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, on behalf of ourselves and our staff, do hereby recognize

the Council of Islamic Organizations of Greater Chicago; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

that this Resolution be spread upon the permanent Record of Proceedings of the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago.

DATED THIS 21st DAY of APRIL, 2022.

BOARD of COMMISSIONERS

KARI K. STEELE
PRESIDENT
CAMERON DAVIS
CHAKENA D. PERRY

BARBARA J. McGOWAN
VICE PRESIDENT
KIMBERLY DU BUCLET
EIRA L. CORRAL SEPÚLVEDA

MARCELINO GARCIA
CHAIRMAN OF FINANCE
JOSINA MORITA
MARIYANA T. SPYROPOULOS